

FOURTEENTH MEETING OF THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL COMMISSION TRACECA

ЧЕТЫРНАДЦАТОЕ ЗАСЕДАНИЕ МЕЖПРАВИТЕЛЬСТВЕННОЙ КОМИССИИ ТРАСЕКА

Baku, Azerbaijan, 6 December, 2019 г. Баку, Азербайджан, 6 декабря 2019

AGENDA

- 1. On the realization of the Action Plan 2018-2021 for implementation of the Strategy of the Intergovernmental Commission TRACECA for development of the international transport corridor Europe-the Caucasus-Asia for 2016-2026, elaborated on the basis of the TRACECA Master Plan and proposals of the Parties. Decision of the IGC.
- 2. On approval of the thematic Guide "TRACECA Guide for Border Crossing". Decision of the IGC.
- 3. On the progress of realization by the MLA Parties of the priority actions for the implementation of "TRACECA Regional Action Strategy on Maritime Safety and Security and Environmental Protection for the period up to 2021". Decision of the IGC.
- 4. On the outcomes of functioning of the TRACECA permits system for international road traffic in 2018. Decision of the IGC.
- 5. On the Memorandum on Cooperation between the PS IGC and the Association of Legal Entities of the International Association "Trans-Caspian International Transport Route" (ALE IA TITR). Decision of the IGC
- 6. On accession of the countries to the Agreement on the development of Multimodal Transport TRACECA, 16.06.2009, Cholpon-Ata, Kyrgyzstan.
- 7. Financing of the PS IGC TRACECA. Decision of the IGC.
- 7.1. Financial Report on Budget Execution by the PS IGC TRACECA for 2018. Report of the Auditing Team on Budget Execution of the PS IGC TRACECA for 2018. Decision of the IGC.
- 7.2. On the drafts Budget of the PS IGC TRACECA for 2019 and 2020. Decision of the IGC.
- 7.3. On nomination of the Auditing Team on Budget Execution of the PS IGC TRACECA.
- 8. Elections of the Secretary General of the PS IGC TRACECA. Decision of the IGC.
- 8.1. Presentation of the candidates for the post of the Secretary General.
- 8.2. Elections of the Secretary General.
- 9. Information on the next Fifteenth Annual Meeting of the IGC TRACECA. Decision of the IGC.